



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1915 of 1984

Hukum Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : K.K. Dwivedi, R.B.Sahai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. A report of Chief Judicial Magistrate has been received whereby he has sought further time to trace out the bail bonds of appellant no.2 Ramesh.
2. In view of the above, let a fresh report be called from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Fatehpur in compliance of order dated 11.02.2026.
3. List this case on 16.04.2026.

March 19, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)